## 503336075 06/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3382693

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ZENECA LIMITED				10/17/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SYNGE	SYNGENTA LIMITED			
Street Address:	EUROF	EUROPEAN REGIONAL CENTRE			
Internal Address:	PRIES	PRIESTLEY ROAD, SURREY RESEARCH PARK			
City:	GUILD	GUILDFORD, SURREY			
State/Country:	UNITE	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	GU2 71	GU2 7YH			
Property Type	•	Number	7		
Broparty Type		Numbor			
		<b>Number</b> 6228811			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:	DATA	6228811			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	DATA		nsuccessful,	it will be sent	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	6228811 (919)226-7458 o the e-mail address first; if that is un t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to f provideo	6228811 (919)226-7458 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 336.632-2238			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to f provideo	6228811 (919)226-7458 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES 410 SWING ROAD	nt via US Ma		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>5 the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES 410 SWING ROAD GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA	nt via US Ma		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will It</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES 410 SWING ROAD GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 50238/PPD-US-REG-ORG-P	nt via US Ma		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to provided	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES 410 SWING ROAD GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 50238/PPD-US-REG-ORG-P LYNN STENDLER	nt via US Ma		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	6228811 (919)226-7458 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</b> <b>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</b> 336.632-2238 global.patents@syngenta.com R. KODY JONES 410 SWING ROAD GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 50238/PPD-US-REG-ORG-P	nt via US Ma		

source=Assignment\_Zeneca\_Syngenta\_Limited\_2013#page2.tif



**BE IT KNOWN** that I, STEPHEN DAVID FINN of 31 Amersham Hill Drive High Wycombe Buckinghamshire United Kingdom a duly authorised Notary Public

**CERTIFY ONLY** that Brian Michael Howes a United Kingdom Citizen holder of United Kingdom Passport No. 094542802 issued on the 30<sup>th</sup> July 2005 who is well known to me and who is duly authorised by Syngenta Limited ("the Company) to represent it in this matter has today caused the annexed Certificate of Good Standing to be produced to me and that he has represented to me on behalf of the Company that the said document is a true copy of the corresponding original document.

SIGNED and sealed at 31 Amersham Hill Drive aforesaid on 18th October 2013.

Stephen David Finn Notary Public England and Wales

Protocol No. 🦓 🎢





PATENT REEL: 035827 FRAME: 0629



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 2006**

## Company No. 2710846

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that SYNGENTA LIMITED (originally called HACKREMCO (NO.757) LIMITED changed its name on 25th September 1992 to ICI Bioscience Limited which was changed on 18th November 1992 to ZENECA LIMITED which was changed on 21st November 2000 to SYNGENTA LIMITED each change having been made by resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 29th April 1992.

The Registrar further certifies that according to the documents on the file of the company:-

- a) DR ALISTAIR DAVID CONN, ANDREW DAVID JOHNSON, MARK GERARD PEACOCK, JOHN RAMSAY and DARREN PAUL SNELL are the directors of the company,
- b) the situation of the registered office is SYNGENTA EUROPEAN REGIONAL CENTRE, PRIESTLEY ROAD, SURREY RESEARCH PARK, GUILDFORD, SURREY GU2 7YH,
- c) SYNGENTA HOLDINGS LIMITED is the shareholder of the company.

According to the documents on file and in the custody of the Registrar, the company is up to date with its filing requirements and has at least 1 director, who is a natural person over the age of 16.

The company has been in continuous unbroken existence since its incorporation and no action is currently being taken by the Registrar of Companies to strike the company off the register or to dissolve it as defunct. As far as the Registrar is aware, the company is not in liquidation or subject to an administration order, and no receiver or manager of the company's property has been appointed.\*

Given at Companies House, the 17th October 2013

A E THOMAS for the Registrar of Companies

This certificate records the result of a search of the information registered by the Registrar. This information derives from filings accepted in good faith without verification. For this reason the Registrar cannot guarantee that the information on the register is accurate or complete.



PATENT REEL: 035827 FRAME: 0630

**RECORDED: 06/04/2015**